

SPA Capital Services Ltd.

CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018749

25, C-Block Community Centre Janak Puri, New Delhi-110 058 Tel. : 011-45675500, 45586600 Fax : 011-45675508 Email : info@spacapital.com

April 12, 2022

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code – 542376

Sub: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

As per the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith, Certificate issued by the RTA and Compliance Officer, for the year ended on March 31, 2022 under Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the above information on records and disseminate the same on your website.

Thanking You.

For SPA Cadita \$?Limited Service Manish Kumai ×

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A34415

Place: - New Delhi



SPA Capital Services Ltd.

CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018749

25, C-Block Community Centre Janak Puri, New Delhi-110 058 Tel. : 011-45675500, 45586600 Fax : 011-45675508 Email : info@spacapital.com

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Security Code No.: 542376

Subject: - Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Dear Sir/Madam

In accordance to the provision of the Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activity w.r.t both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period from 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 (both day inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, viz., MAS Services Limited, having office at T-34, IInd Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi – 110020, a Category- I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No.:INR000000049.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

for SPA Capital Services Limited

Manish Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Sharwan Mangla Membership No.: A34415 General Manager

Date: April 12, 2022 Place: New Delhi

for MAS Services Limited 2168 Ind. Phase General Manager Naw

Date: April 12, 2022 Place: New Delhi